
 
 

Section I: Invitation for Sealed Quotation 
Udayapur Cement Industries Limited, 
Head Office, 
Jaljale, Udayapur, Nepal 
 
Invitation for Sealed Quotation 
Sealed Quotation No: 23-1/075-76 
Date of first Publication: 2075/06/09 (2018/09/25) 

2. Udayapur Cement Industries Limited invites sealed quotations from Eligible registered suppliers for the supply 
of Consultancy for the Research Design, Drawing, Engineering and Modification of Kiln hood/ cooler to Precalciner Rising 
Duct/ Cyclone for the Re-use of  Hot Air and capacity enhancement at Plant site, Jaljale, Udayapur. 

3. Interested eligible Suppliers may obtain further information and inspect the Sealed Quotation Forms at the 
office address: Udayapur Cement Industries Limited, Head Office, Jaljale, Udayapur, Nepal telephone  
035411012, email: procurement@ucil.org.np 

4. Bidding documents must be purchasedbefore 13:00 PM on 2075/06/23 (2018/10/09) from the above office of 
Udayapur Cement Industries Ltd. by eligible Bidders on the submission of a written application along with the 
Notarized copy of firm registration, VAT certificate and Tax clearance certificate of F/Y2073/74 from Notary 
Public office and upon payment of a non-refundable fee of Rs. 1000.00.Or, the bidder who wishes to bid 
through electronically or e-bidding shall visit the website http://www.ucil.org.np>eprocurement system, may 
download bidding document and submit them. 

5. Two sets of sealed Bids document (One original + One copy) must be submitted to the office of  Udayapur 
Cement Industries Ltd., Jaljale, Udayapur as below, on or before 14:00 PM2075/06/23 (2018/10/09). 
Documents received after this deadline shall not be accepted. 

6. Quotations must be valid for a period of sixty (60) days after opening of Sealed quotations and must be 
accompanied by Cash Security or Bank Guarantee, amounting to a minimum of 2.5 % of the quoted amount 
(Exclusive of VAT), Bid Bond shall be valid for ninety (90) days after opening date of the Sealed Quotations. 

7. If bidder wishes to submit the Cash Security, the cash shall be deposited in Current Account No. of Sunrise Bank 
Ltd., Udayapur Branch Jaljale, Udayapur: 02910096430012 or Global IME Bank Ltd., Udayapur Branch,Gaighat, 
Udayapur: 2201010000167 or NIC Asia Bank Ltd., Udayapur Branch,Gaighat, Udayapur: 4041230167524001 or 
RastriyaBanijya Bank Ltd.,Gaighat, Udayapur: 209000053601 or Nepal Investment Bank Ltd.,Gaighat, Udayapur: 
03501040250283 or in any convertible currency in the form of bank draft in favor of the UCIL and submit the 
receipt of the deposited amount of cash along with the Sealed Quotation. 

8. Sealed Quotation shall be opened in the presence of Suppliers' representatives who choose to attend at 3:00 
PM on 2075/06/23(2018/10/09)at the office of Udayapur Cement Industries Limited, Head Office, Jaljale 
Udayapur, Nepal. 

9. If the last date of purchasing, submission and opening falls on a government holiday then the next working day 
shall be considered the last day. 

10. The Purchaser reserves the right to accept or reject, wholly or partly any or all the Sealed Quotations without 
assigning any reason, whatsoever.  

 

Udayapur  Cement  Industries  Limited 
Head Office 
Jaljale, Udayapur, Nepal. 
Phone : 00977-35-411012 
Email : procurement@ucil.org.np, Website: www.ucil.org.np 

  



 
 

Section V: Work Scope 
The following are the technical specifications for S. Q. No. 23-1 075-76 Consultancy for the Research 
Design, Drawing, Engineering and Modification of Kiln hood/ cooler to Precalciner Rising Duct/ Cyclone for the 
Re-use of  Hot Air and capacity enhancement 

 

S. No. Description Specification Qty. Make/Brand Remarks 
1.  Consultancy for the Research Design, 

Drawing, Engineering and 
Modification of Kiln hood/ cooler to 
Precalciner Rising Duct/ Cyclone for 
the Re-use of  Hot Air and capacity 
enhancement 
 

 1 Lot   

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 
 

 

 
List of Bank Accounts 

 

S. No. Commercial Bank Location Current A/C No. 

1. Sunrise Bank Ltd, Udayapur Branch.  Jaljale, Udayapur 02910096430012 

2. Global IME Bank Ltd., Udayapur Branch. Gaighat, Udayapur 2201010000167 

3. NIC Asia Bank Ltd., Udayapur Branch. Gaighat, Udayapur 020000021C/404123016
7524001 

4. RastriyaBanijya Bank Ltd. Gaighat, Udayapur 209000053601 

5. RastriyaBanijya Bank Ltd. Bishal Bazar, KTM. 109006005501 

6. Nepal Bank Ltd. Gaighat, Udayapur 1720000001301 

7. Nepal Bank Ltd. Lahan, Siraha. 0036-11-0004977 

8. Agricultural Development Bank Ltd. Gaighat, Udayapur 1104600554630011 

9. Nepal Investment Bank Ltd. Gaighat, Udayapur. 03501040250283 

 

 

  



 
 

 

 

                   pbok'/ l;d]06 pBf]u ln=sf] 
Dofb yk ;DalGw ;"rgf . 

k|sflzt ldlt @)&%÷)^÷@@ (2018/ 10/08) 

pBf]usf] lzN8 sf]6];g g+=@#–!÷)&%–&^ cGtu{t Design, Drawing Engineering and Analysis work for 

Modification of Hot Air Rising duct/Cyclone/ Precalciner Rising duct/ Cyclone to kiln Hood/Cooler, vl/bsf 
nflu ldlt @)&%÷)^÷@#  ut] v'Ng] u/L ;"rgf k|sflzt ul/Psf]df pQm l;N8 sf]6]zg v'Ng]] Dofb !% 
lbg yk ul/Psf] 5 . ;f]sf] lj:t[t ljj/0f pBfusf] Website: ucil.org.np df x]g'{ x'g ;d]t ;DalGwt ;a}sf] 
hfgsf/Lsf] nflu of] ;"rgf k|sfzg ul/Psf] 5 . 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 
 

 

pbok'/ l;d]06 pBf]u ln=sf] 
Dofb yk ;DalGw ;"rgf . 

k|sflzt ldlt @)&%÷^÷@^ (2018/10  /12) 

pBf]usf] tklzn cg';f/ af]nkq÷lzN8 sf]6]zgdf pNn]lvt ;fdfg vl/bsf] nflu k|sflzt ;"rgfsf] 
Dofb yk u/L v'Ng] ldlt b]xfo adf]lhd sfod ul/Psf] 5 . ;f]sf] lj:t[t ljj/0f pBfusf] Website: 
ucil.org.np df x]g'{ x'g ;d]t ;DalGwt ;a}sf] hfgsf/Lsf] nflu of] ;"rgf k|sfzg ul/Psf] 5 . 

 

l;=g+= af]nkq g+=     ;fdfgsf] gfd  af]nkq 
cg';f/  

;+zf]wg ul/Psf] 

1 TN-12-1/075/76  Mini Bus 2075/07/07 2075/07/12 

2 TN-13-1/075/76 

Supply and Erection of 
Telecommunication Cable (99D-
Cmp) from Ropeway unloading 
station to bhantawari K 2 station 
(Approxx6km) in full turn key basis 

2075/07/07 2075/07/12 

3 TN-8-1/075/76 Hydraulic Coupling 2075/07/05 2075/07/12 

4. 
S.Q No. 
23/075-76 

Consultancy for the Research Design, 
Drawing, Engineering and Modification 
of Kiln hood/ cooler to Precalciner Rising 
Duct/ Cyclone for the Re-use of  Hot Air 
and capacity enhancement 

2075/07/07 2075/07/12 

 

 

 

 

 


